
PURPOSE/MISSION

VALUE STATEMENT* Member: 
Institution: 

Sector/Field: 

Spring meeting (ususally April each year or as needed) 

Leadership Position Notes
Leadership Position Name Title Institution Email

Chair Dr. Kathleen Schiefen Provost & EVPAA Genesee Community College kmschiefen@genesee.edu
Co-Chair Dr. Lori Quigley VPAA Medaille College lori.v.quigley@medaille.edu
Secretary n/a
Treasurer n/a
Sub Committee Chair
Sub Committee Chair
Sub Committee Chair
Sub Committee Chair
Other
Other

Notes on Membership *Add lines for multiple members from the same institution directly under the institution name.  
** Leave line blank if no person represents a particular institution.

Member Name Title Institution Email
Dr. Kristin Poppo Provost / VPAA Alfred State poppokr@alfredstate.edu

Dr. W. Richard Stevens Provost / VPAA Afred University stephens@alfred.edu
Ms. Beth Tarquino VP/CAO Bryant & Stratton College batarquino@bryantstratton.edu
Dr, Margaret McCarthy VPAA Canisius College mmccarth@canisius.edu
Dr. Michael Brogan VPAA/Dean Daemen College mbrogan@daeman.edu
Dr. Mimi Steadman VPAA D'Youville College Steadman@dyc.edu
Julie Gedro Empire State College Julie.Gedro@esc.edu
Mr. Richard Washousky Provost and Executive VP Erie Community College washousky@ecc.edu
Dr. Kathleen Schiefen Provost and Executive VP Genesee Community College kmschiefen@genesee.edu
Dr. Kristina Lantzky Provost/VPAA Hilbert College klantzky@hilbert.edu
Dr. Jack Connell VPAA/Dean Houghton College jack.connell@houghton.edu
Dr. Marilyn Zagora VPAA Jamestown Community College marilynzagora@mail.sunyjcc.edu
Dr. Lori Quigley VPAA Medaille College lori.v.quigley@medaille.edu
Dr. Luba Chliwniak VPAA Niagara County Community College lchliwniak@niagaracc.edu
Dr. Tim Ireland Provost Niagara University toi@niagara.edu
Dr. Joe Zimmer Provost / VPAA St. Bonaventure University jezimmer@sbu.edu
Dr. Melanie Perreault Provost / VPAA SUNY Buffalo State Perreaml@buffalostate.edu
Dr. Terry Brown Provost / VPAA SUNY Fredonia terry.brown@fredonia.edu
Dr. Greg Lamontagne CAO (Interim) Trocaire College lamontagneg@trocaire.edu
Dr. Charles F. Zukoski Provost and EVP for Academic Affairs University at Buffalo ubprovost@buffalo.edu
Dr. Matthew Giordano VPAA Villa Maria College giordano@villa.edu

WEB SITE

When Event Occurs
every other year (2017-18)
every other year (2018-19)

When Meetings Occur                                          
(Monthly, Quarterly, or Annually)

twice annually  (September and April)

Name of Event
WNY ALI
WNY WLI

Name of Meeting

WNY CAO Meeting

BUSINESS AND MEMBERSHIP MEETINGS

CONFERENCES & PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT EVENTS

n/a

WESTERN NEW YORK CHIEF ACADEMIC OFFICERS:  The purpose of the Western New York Council of Chief Academic Officers is to;  (a) provide an informal forum for information sharing, 
networking, and discussion on matters of mutual concern,  (b) undertake projects of mutual interst, and (c)  to carry out initiatives as request by the Presidents of member institutions.  

The greatest value of this group is the opportunitiy to network.  Through a "round-table" update, we find we share many similar challenges and concerns as well as opportunities to partner with 

Date that Officer Elections Takes Place:

Dr. Kathleen Schiefen
Genesee Community College

Public Institution, Community College (2 year) 

If the Leadership Position is not the correct name (i.e. Chair versus President), please change the name under the Leadershop Position column.
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